

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY
Bid 20-28/ Project 15622 / Campground Road Area MRRP
Bid Opening Date: April 1, 2020
Base Bid Estimate: \$1,044,000

Recommended Awardee:

Buyer's Name: Renee Fromme

Project Manager's Name: Shanaka Winters

BIDDERS		Louisville Paving	Excel Excavating, Inc.	Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc.	MAC Construction & Excavating	Seven Seas Construction
Lump Sum Base Bid:		\$628,000.00	\$723,000.00	\$777,000.00	\$804,000.00	\$845,800.00
Start / Complete Dates:		Begin the Work within 30 calendar days after Company issues the Notice to Proceed and to complete the Work within 240 calendar days from the date the Work is started.				
Bid Signed:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledge Addendum		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond Received:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Good Faith Effort Documents Submitted:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Supplementary Unit Prices		Unit				
1	Extra rock excavation by mechanical means outside the scope of work shown on the plans and specification. The Company shall pay a maximum of \$125.00 per cubic yard of rock removed by mechanical means.)	CY	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
2	Install 8" diameter P.V.C. water main, complete (traditional trenching)					
	In pavement.....	L.F.	\$112.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$150.00
	In lawn.....	L.F.	\$104.00	\$95.00	\$80.00	\$130.00
3	Install 8" diameter ductile iron water main, complete (traditional trenching)					
	In pavement.....	L.F.	\$139.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$160.00
	In lawn.....	L.F.	\$129.00	\$110.00	\$90.00	\$140.00
4	Install 6" diameter P.V.C. water main, complete (traditional trenching)					
	In pavement.....	L.F.	\$108.00	\$90.00	\$80.00	\$110.00
	In lawn.....	L.F.	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$70.00	\$90.00
5	Install 6" diameter ductile iron water main, complete (traditional trenching)					
	In pavement.....	L.F.	\$119.00	\$110.00	\$90.00	\$120.00
	In lawn.....	L.F.	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$80.00	\$100.00
6	Install 4" diameter P.V.C. water main, complete (traditional trenching)					
	In pavement.....	L.F.	\$82.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$100.00
	In lawn.....	L.F.	\$79.00	\$70.00	\$65.00	\$90.00
7	Install 4" diameter ductile iron water main, complete (traditional trenching)					
	In pavement.....	L.F.	\$98.00	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$110.00
	In lawn.....	L.F.	\$87.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$100.00
8	Supply and Install 8" tie in	Each	\$6,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00
9	Supply and Install 6" tie in	Each	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00
10	Supply and Install 4" and smaller tie in	Each	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00
11	Fire hydrant installation (short), complete	Each	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	Fire hydrant installation (long), complete	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00
13	Short water service adjustment (5/8" - 3/4"), complete:					
	Relocate	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00
	Renew	Each	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00
	Transfer	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00
	Discontinue	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$750.00
14	Long water service adjustment (5/8" - 3/4"), complete:					
	Relocate	Each	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00
	Renew	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,200.00
	Transfer	Each	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00
	Discontinue	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$750.00
15	Short water service adjustment (1" - 1.5"), complete:					
	Relocate	Each	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00
	Renew	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00
	Transfer	Each	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00
	Discontinue	Each	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00
16	Long water service adjustment (1" - 1.5"), complete:					
	Relocate	Each	\$4,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,100.00
	Renew	Each	\$3,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,100.00
	Transfer	Each	\$1,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
	Discontinue	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$500.00
17	Service Connections from meter to residential structures by licensed plumber					
	5/8" - 1".....	L.F.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$30.00
	1.5" - 2".....	L.F.	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$50.00
18	Renew fire service					
	12".....	Each	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00
	8".....	Each	\$9,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	6".....	Each	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	4".....	Each	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00
	2".....	Each	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00
19	Transfer fire service					
	12".....	Each	\$10,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,000.00
	8".....	Each	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00
	6".....	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00
	4".....	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00
	2".....	Each	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00
20	Concrete Restoration					
	Concrete.....	S.F	\$11.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY
Bid 20-28/ Project 15622 / Campground Road Area MRRP
Bid Opening Date: April 1, 2020
Base Bid Estimate: \$1,044,000

Recommended Awardee:

Buyer's Name: Renee Fromme

Project Manager's Name: Shanaka Winters

BIDDERS		Louisville Paving	Excel Excavating, Inc.	Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc.	MAC Construction & Excavating	Seven Seas Construction	
21	Pavement Restoration						
	Mill and Pave - Asphalt	S.F	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$4.80	\$8.00	\$2.50
22	Replace driveway						
	Asphalt.	S.F	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$10.00
	Concrete.	S.F	\$11.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk (Historic Mix)	S.F	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$15.00	\$13.00
24	Replace existing valve with new valve						
	4" - 8"	Each	\$4,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00
	12"-16"	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00
25	New valve installation along new man						
	4" - 8"	Each	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00
	12"-16"	Each	\$8,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00
26	Preconstruction Valve Inspection	Each	\$120.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00
27	Valve excavation and backfill (including backfill, compaction, and pavement restoration)	Each	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00